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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
188-77 lVuntber ____________________ ___ 

A BY-LAW TO LEVY THE TAXES 
FOR THE YEAR 1977 

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on the 

whole rateable property according to the last revised assessment 

roll for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various 

purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year; 

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the 

gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1976 may be 

levied on Bell Canada; 

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the 

estimates for the year; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the 

City of Brampton ENACTS as follows: 

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in 

Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, 

the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth 

therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective 

portions of the assessment liab'l:e therefor as set forth in the 

said Schedule "A". 

2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax 

based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended 

December 31, 1976 from Bell Canada. 

3. The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached 

shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 197~. 

4. Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto s,hall be and form 

part of this By-Law. 
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READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 11th day of July 1977 

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED this 11th day of July 1977 

Clerk 



THE> CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 188-77 

LEVIES FOR 1977 TAXATION 

Assessment 

Residential - Public 
-:-. Separate 
$'Q.Teta 1 

Commercial Public 
- Separate 
- Total 

otcH - Public 
8c§eparate 
- Total 

~oca1 Rate for the 
ti ty of. Brampton 
ill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requirement 

Transitional Adjustment 
ill Rates - Residential 

evy 
Requirement 

- Commercial 

efici t Adjustment· 

r
ill Rates - Residential 

. - Corrunercia1 

evy 
reqUirement_ 

Regional Rate for the 

t
egion of Peel 
ill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

evy Reqrd,.,:-
requiremen t 

~lementary Rate for the 
eel Board of Education 
ill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy' F~qlli 
Requirement 

City of 
Brampton 
(Mdrnus Former 
Township of 
Toronto Gore) 

688,306,635 
109,173,685 
797,480,320 
417,390,740 

4,585,650 
421,976,390 

1,105,697,375 
113,759,335 

1,219,456,710 

8.54 
10.05 

0.02 
0.03 

28,609 
32,394 

3.58 
4.21 

8.55 
9.50 

lementary Rate-for the 
ufferin-Peel Roman Catholic 

Separate School Board 
ill Rates - Residential 

evy 
equirement 

- Commercial 
8.55 
9.50 

Former 
Township 
of Toronto 
Gore 

15,419,800 
4,956,405 

20,376,205 
2,231,360 

142,785 
2,374,145 

17,651,160 
5,099,190 

22,750,350 

8.54 
10.05 

(1.40) 
(1.64) 

(32,421) 
(32,394) 

0.21 
0.25 

3.58 
4.21 

8.55 
9.50 

8.55 
9.50 

( CONTINUED) 

Total 

703,726,435 
114,130,090 
817,856,525 
419,622,100 

4,728,435 
424,350,535 

1,123,348,535 
118,858,525 

1,242,207,060 

11,249,218 
11,245,912 

(3, 812) 

4,873 
4,844 

4,714,442 
4,714,489 

10,003,271 
10,003,764 

1,020,732 
1,020,732 



Secondary Rate for the 
Peel-Board of Education 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requirement 

Total Mill Rates 
- Residential 
- Commercial 

Telephone Taxation 
Special Charges 
Four Corners Improvement 
Area 
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7.81 
8.68 

28.50 
32.47 

7.81 
8.68 

27.29 
31.05 

10,070,822 
10,075,548 

651,030 
32,194 

55,000 



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 188-77 

REVENUE 

Subsidies from the Province of 
Ontario 

Roadways 
Transit 
Recreation 

Licences and Permits 

Marriage Licences 
Building and Plumbing 
General Licensing 

Penalties and Interest and 
Short Term.Investment Income 

Rents, Concessions, Franchi/ses 

Civic Centre Complex 

Fines 

Service Charges 

Other 
Engineering Recoveries 
Committee of Adjustment 
Community Planning and Development 
Tax Certificates 
Fire Department 
Transit 
Recreation 
Cemetery 

Other 

Municipal Incentive Programme 
O.H.A.P. Stabilization 
Section 43 of The Assessment, Act, 

Brampton share only 
General Support Grant 
Transitional Grant 
Telephone (Gross Receipts) 
Grants in Lieu 

Surplus 

TOTAL REVENUE: 

1977 
Budget 

1,235,000 
629,400 

15,000 

1,879,400 

12,000 
720,300 
92,000 

824,300 

350,000 

717,556 

12,000 

328,925 
354,048 

5,000 
30,947 
20,000 
37,000 

678,300 
1,771,291 

39,000 

3,264,511 

150,000 
1,125,000 

450,000 
725,000 

32,400 
220,000 
108,000 

2,810,400 

1,200,000 

11,058,167 



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE liB 11 TO BY-LAW NO. 188-77 

General Government 

Members of Council 
General Administration 

EXPENDITURE 

Protection to Persons and Property 

Fire 
Protective Inspections 
Street Lighting 

Transportation Services 

Engineering Department 
Transit 
Traffic Control 

Environmental Services 

Garbage Collection 

Recreation and Community Services 

Parks and Recreation 
Libraries 

~Health Services 

Cemetery 

Social and Family Services 

Assistance to the Elderly 

Community Planning and Development 

Planning and Zoning 
Committee of Adjustment 
Tile Drainage 
Agriculture and Reforestation 
Residential Development 

Financial Expenses 

Interest on Borrowing and 
Tax Write-Off~ 
Unclassified 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 

1977 
Final 
Budget 

189,400 
2,400,239 

2,589,639 

3,393,928 
939,390 
498,036 

4,831,354 

4,663,262 
2,205,130 

162,394 

7,030,786 

670,000 

4,719,829 
1,529,948 

6,249,777 

59,553 

50,000 

538,345 
10,750 
7,447 

36,428 
1,000 

593,970 

1·79-,000 
50,000 

229,000 

22,304,079 

, 


