

# **BY-LAW**

<b>3</b> 7 7	188-77
Number	

A BY-LAW TO LEVY THE TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1977

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on the whole rateable property according to the last revised assessment roll for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year;

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1976 may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefor as set forth in the said Schedule "A".
- 2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31, 1976 from Bell Canada.
- 3. The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1977.
- 4. Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-Law.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this **llth** day of July 1977
READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED this **llth** day of July 1977

James & Archbhu Mayor

bleunet K. Keilandow

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 188-77

## LEVIES FOR 1977 TAXATION

Assessment	City of Brampton (Minus Former Township of Toronto Gore)	Former Township of Toronto Gore	<u>Total</u>
Residential - Public - Separate ToTotal	688,306,635 109,173,685 797,480,320	15,419,800 4,956,405 20,376,205	703,726,435 114,130,090 817,856,525
Commercial Public - Separate - Total	417,390,740 4,585,650 421,976,390	2,231,360 142,785 2,374,145	419,622,100 4,728,435 424,350,535
Total - Public ScSeparate - Total	1,105,697,375 113,759,335 1,219,456,710	17,651,160 5,099,190 22,750,350	1,123,348,535 118,858,525 1,242,207,060
Local Rate for the City of Brampton Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	8.54 10.05	8.54 10.05	
Levy Requirement	10.03	10.03	11,249,218 11,245,912
Transitional Adjustment Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	0.02 0.03	(1.40) (1.64)	. ,
Levy Requirement	28,609 32,394	(32,421) (32,394)	(3,812)
Deficit Adjustment Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial		0.21 0.25	
Levy Requirement			4,873 4,844
Regional Rate for the Region of Peel Mill Rates - Residential	3.58	3.58	
- Commercial Levy Requix	4.21	4.21	4,714,442
Requirement Elementary Rate for the			4,714,442
Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	8.55 9.50	8.55 9.50	
Levy Ragni Requirement			10,003,271 10,003,764
Elementary Rate for the Dufferin-Peel Roman Cath Separate School Board Mill Rates - Residential	olic 8.55	8.55	. ,
- Commercial	9.50	9.50	
Levy Requirement			1,020,732 1,020,732

(CONTINUED)

Peel Board	Rate for the of Education - Residential - Commercial	7.81 8.68	7.81 8.68	
Levy Requiremen	t			10,070,822 10,075,548
Total Mill	Rates - Residential - Commercial	28.50 32.47	27.29 31.05	
Telephone Taxation Special Charges				651,030 32,194
Area	rs Improvement			55,000

#### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 188-77

## REVENUE

	1977 Budget
Subsidies from the Province of Ontario	
Roadways Transit Recreation	1,235,000 629,400 15,000 1,879,400
Licences and Permits	
Marriage Licences Building and Plumbing General Licensing	12,000 720,300 92,000 824,300
Penalties and Interest and Short Term Investment Income	350,000
Rents, Concessions, Franchises	
Civic Centre Complex	717,556
Fines	12,000
Service Charges	
Other Engineering Recoveries Committee of Adjustment Community Planning and Development Tax Certificates Fire Department Transit Recreation Cemetery	328,925 354,048 5,000 30,947 20,000 37,000 678,300 1,771,291 39,000 3,264,511
Other	
Municipal Incentive Programme O.H.A.P. Stabilization Section 43 of The Assessment Act, Brampton share only General Support Grant Transitional Grant Telephone (Gross Receipts) Grants in Lieu	150,000 1,125,000 450,000 725,000 32,400 220,000 108,000 2,810,400
Surplus	1,200,000
TOTAL REVENUE:	11,058,167

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 188-77

## EXPENDITURE

	1977 Final Budget
General Government	
Members of Council General Administration	189,400 2,400,239 2,589,639
Protection to Persons and Property	
Fire Protective Inspections Street Lighting	3,393,928 939,390 498,036 4,831,354
Transportation Services	
Engineering Department Transit Traffic Control	4,663,262 2,205,130 162,394 7,030,786
Environmental Services	
Garbage Collection	670,000
Recreation and Community Services	
Parks and Recreation Libraries	4,719,829 1,529,948 6,249,777
Health Services	
Cemetery	59,553
Social and Family Services	
Assistance to the Elderly	50,000
Community Planning and Development	
Planning and Zoning Committee of Adjustment Tile Drainage Agriculture and Reforestation Residential Development	538,345 10,750 7,447 36,428 1,000 593,970
Financial Expenses	
Interest on Borrowing and Tax Write-Offs Unclassified	179,000 50,000 229,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:	22,304,079